The directors and their respective shareholdings in Kolektif Aman Sdn Bhd as at 14 June
2002 are as follows:

Total No. of RM1.00 Ordinary Shares HeldName of Director/Shareholders Nationality/Place
of Incorporation Direct % Indirect %

Dato’ Hj Sufri bin Hj Mohd Zin Malaysian 29 96.66 - -

Mohd. Raffee bin Jalil Malaysian 1 3.34 - -

5.1.4 Directorships and Major Shareholdings in All Other Public Companies For the Past
Two Years

Dato’ Hj Sufri bin Hj Mohd Zin and Mohd Raffee bin Jalil have no directorship and
shareholdings in any other public company for the past two (2) years.

TRC Capital Sdn Bhd and Kolektif Aman Sdn Bhd have no shareholdings in any other
public company for the past two (2) years.

5.1.5 Changes in substantial shareholders/promoters for the past three (3) years

The changes of the substantial shareholders/promoters in TRCS and TRC for the past three
(3) years are as follows:

TRCS

Major Shareholder/
Promoter

Date

Direct
Shareholdings in

TRCS Before
Changes

Addition/
(Disposal)

Direct
Shareholdings in

TRCS after
Changes

Abdul Aziz bin Mohamad 29.08.2000 1 (1) -

Mohd Raffee bin Jalil 29.08.2000 1 (1) -

Muhamad Shahaizi bin Abdul Hai 29.08.2000 - 1 1
29.03.2002 1 (1) -

Mohd Fozi bin Matori 29.08.2000 - 1 1
29.03.2002 1 (1) -

Dato’ Hj Sufri bin Hj Mohd Zin 27.03.2002 - 17,168,288 17,168,288
06.06.2002 17,168,288 1,731,712 18,900,000

Mohd Raffee bin Jalil 27.03.2002 - 2,452,612 2,452,612
06.06.2002 2,452,612 247,388 2,700,000

Kolektif Aman Sdn Bhd 27.03.2002 - 14,715,676 14,715,676
29.03.2002 14,715,676 1 14,715,677
06.06.2002 14,715,677 1,484,323 16,200,000

TRC Capital Sdn Bhd 27.03.2002 - 14,715,676 14,715,676
29.03.2002 14,715,676 1 14,715,677
06.06.2002 14,715,677 1,484,323 16,200,000

Company No.: 413192-D

5. INFORMATION ON SHAREHOLDERS, PROMOTERS, DIRECTORS & KEY
MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

64

TRC

Major Shareholder/
Promoter

Date
Direct Shareholdings in

TRC Before Changes
Addition/
(Disposal)

Direct
Shareholdings in

TRC after
Changes

Dato’ Hj Sufri bin Hj
Mohd Zin

31.07.1999 8,314,290 (415,725) 7,898,565

10.10.2000 7,898,565 (2,648,565) 5,250,000
27.03.2002 5,250,000 (5,250,000) -

Mohd Raffee bin Jalil 31.07.1999 750,000
27.03.2002 750,000 (750,000) -

Hjh Fatimah bte
Mohamad

31.07.1999 6,685,710 (334,275) 6,351,435

10.10.2000 6,351,435 (6,351,435) -

Kolektif Aman Sdn Bhd 10.10.2000 - 4,500,000 4,500,000
27.03.2002 4,500,000 (4,500,000) -

TRC Capital Sdn Bhd 10.10.2000 - 4,500,000 4,500,000
27.03.2002 4,500,000 (4,500,000) -

TRCS 27.03.2002 - 15,000,000 15,000,000

5.2 Directors

5.2.1 Particulars and Shareholdings

No. of TRCS Ordinary Shares Held After the Offer
for Sale & Public Issue

Name Designation Direct % Indirect %

Dato’ Hj Sufri bin Hj Mohd Zin Executive Chairman/
Managing Director

15,575,000 22.25 32,400,000 (1) 46.29

Abdul Aziz bin Mohamad Executive Director 100,000(2) 0.14 - -

Noor Asiah bte Mahmood Independent Non-
Executive Director

500,000(2) 0.71 - -

Rahman bin Ali Independent Non-
Executive Director

- - - -

Noor Zilan bin Mohamed Noor Non-Independent
Non-Executive
Director

200,000(2) 0.29 - -

Notes:-
(1) Deemed interested by virtue of his substantial shareholdings in TRC Capital Sdn Bhd and

[…]

boost to the Group’s turnover and profitability,

Proceeds from the Public Issue and Rights Issue will help to reduce the Group’s gearing and with
the banking facilities available, the Directors of TRCS are of the opinion that the Group will have
adequate working capital for its foreseeable future requirements.

The Directors of TRCS have reviewed and considered the reasonableness of the bases and
assumptions used in arriving at the consolidated profit forecast for the financial year ending 31
December 2002 and to the best of their knowledge and belief and are of the opinion that the
consolidated profit forecast for the financial year ending 31 December 2002 to be true and fair in
the light of the future prospects of the industry, future plans and strategies to be adopted by TRCS
and TRCS’s level of liquidity and working capital requirements.

THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Company No.: 413192-D

9. FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Cont’d)

94

9.9 Sensitivity Analysis

9.9.1 Variations in Turnover

Forecast for Financial Year Ending 31 December 2002

Turnover
RM’000

Direct
Cost

RM’000
PBT

RM’000
% PAT

RM’000
%

Gross
Profit

Margin
%

%
Net

Profit
Margin

%

%

As Forecast

(net of MI)

363,869 333,773 30,096 - 21,669 - 8.27 - 5.96 -

Up 10% 400,256 333,773 66,483 120.90 47,868 120.91 16.61 8.34 11.96 6.00

Up 5% 382,062 333,773 48,289 60.45 34,768 60.45 12.64 4.37 9.10 3.14

Down 10% 327,482 333,773 (6,291) (120.90) (6,291) (129.03) - - - -

Down 5% 345,676 333,773 11,903 (60.45) 8,570 (60.45) 3.44 (4.83) 2.48 (3.48)

The sensitivity analysis is prepared based on forecast assumptions set out in Section 9.7
herein and assuming all other things remain unchanged except for 5% and 10% upward and
downward variations in the turnover.

As shown in the table, when turnover is revised upward by 5% and 10%, PBT is expected
to increase by 60.45% and 120.90% respectively. On the other hand, when turnover is
revised downward by 5%, PBT is expected to decrease by 60.45%. A 10% decrease in
turnover will result in a loss before tax of RM6.291 million.

9.9.2 Variations in Direct Cost

Forecast for Financial Year Ending 31 December 2002